Friday, November 8
5:00-7:30 pm
5:00-7:00 pm
8:00 pm

9:00 pm

10:00 pm

Saturday, November 9
7:00 am

7:45am
8:00am-12:00 pm
12:15pm

1:00 pm-3:00 pm
1:15-3:15pm
3:15pm

3:30 pm

4:30

Arrow of Light: Trailhead
Tentative Event Schedule
November 8-9, 2024

Participant Arrival

Staff Dinner (Floating)

Opening Campfire: A Celebration of Arrow of Light Scouts
Cracker barrel

Taps

Breakfast

Opening Flag Ceremony
Program Round Robin Begins
Lunch

Program Round Robin Continues
Scouts BSA Parent Orientation
Closing Flag Ceremony
Dismissal

All Participants Depart Camp

Tentative Round Robin Program

e BB Gun Challenge Shoot

e Climbing Tower

e Blacksmithing (age-appropriate hands-on activity at metalwork shop)

e Fireman Chit: Responsible use of Fire While Camping
e Scouts BSA 10 Essentials



e Branding &Woodburning
e LasershotandIndoor Catapults (Rain Plan)



