## Arrow of Light: Trailhead Tentative Event Schedule November 8-9, 2024

## Friday, November 8

5:00 – 7:30 pm	Participant Arrival
5:00 – 7:00 pm	Staff Dinner (Floating)
8:00 pm	Opening Campfire: A Celebration of Arrow of Light Scouts
9:00 pm	Cracker barrel
10:00 pm	Taps

## Saturday, November 9

7:00 am	Breakfast
7:45 am	Opening Flag Ceremony
8:00 am – 12:00 pm	Program Round Robin Begins
12:15 pm	Lunch
1:00 pm – 3:00 pm	Program Round Robin Continues
1:15 – 3:15 pm	Scouts BSA Parent Orientation
3:15 pm	Closing Flag Ceremony
3:30 pm	Dismissal
4:30	All Participants Depart Camp

## Tentative Round Robin Program

- BB Gun Challenge Shoot
- Climbing Tower
- Blacksmithing (age-appropriate hands-on activity at metalwork shop)
- Fireman Chit: Responsible use of Fire While Camping
- Scouts BSA 10 Essentials

- Branding & Woodburning
- Laser shot and Indoor Catapults (Rain Plan)